PZONE-ZI  2025/03/27

TOWN OF THURMONT

FlexGen 4(C) Page:

THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPORT
01/01/2017 - 12/31/2017

CUMULATIVE ACTIVITY: 01/01/2017—12/3%/2017 12/31/2017

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
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PZONE-ZI  2025/03/27 TOWN OF THURMONT FlexGen 4(C) Page: 2
THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPORT
01/01/2017 - 12/31/2017

CUMULATIVE ACTIVITY: 01/01/2017-12/31/2017 12/31/2017 12/31/2016
COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES

EQUIPSHED

FACADE IMP

FENCE

FUEL TARK

GAZEBO

GENERATOR

GUARDOFFIC

INTERIOR

LEANTO

LOADING DO

MINORUTIL

HONOPOLE

MOTELROOH

OCCUPANCY 1
OTHER
POLEBLDG
PORTCLASS
RAMP
REPLACEMEN
RETAINING
ROOICAN
SALESTRAIL
SEATING 0D
SHED
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SIGN TEMP
SOLAR PANE
STAIRWAY
STCRAGEBLD
STRIPTOWR
TEMPSHELTE
TEHTRAIL
TICKET BGO
TOLLETTR
TRAILTEMP
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COMMERCIAL ACCESSORI TOTAL: 38
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b onEm COMMERCIAL

BANK 0 0 0
BRIDGE 0 0 0
CAR DEALER 0 0 0
CRRWASH 0 0 0
CHURCH 0 0 0
CoH 0 a 0
DEMOLITION 1 1 a
FIRE DEPT 0 g 0
FOELTANKS 0 0 3
GAS STATIO 0 0 0
LIBRARY 0 0 ]




PEZONE-21  2025/03/27 TOWN CF THURMONT FlexGen 4(C} Page: 3
THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING CCMMISSICH
ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPORT
01/01/2017 - 1273172017

CUMULATIVE ACTIVITY: 031/01/2017-12/31/2017 12/31/2017 12/31/2016

NEW COMMERCIAL

OFFICEBLDG 0 0 1
PAVILLION 0 0 a
POLICE BLD 0 ] i
PRESS BOX 0 il 8
REROVATION 0 0 0
RESTAURANT 0 0 0
RETAILBLDG 0 0 0
SCHOOL 0 0 a
TRUSSBLDG d ] 0
VET CLINIC 0 0 0
NEW COMMERCIAL TOTAL: 1 1 4

NEW RESIDENTIAL

APARTT 0 0 ¢
CONDO12 0 0 0
REPLACE G 0 0
SINGLE 1 1 1
TOWNH4 1 1 0
TOWNRS 2 2 ¢
TOWNHG ] 0 0
TOWNAE 0 0 0
TOWNHC1O ] ] 0
NEW RESIDENTIAL TOTAL: 4 4 1

NO ZOWING REQUIRED

OTHER 11 i1 21
NG ZOWING REQUIRED  TOTAL: 11 11 21
TOTAL PERMITS ISSUED: 167 167 123

* End of Reporf: TOWN OF THURMONT *




PEONE-ZI3 2025/03/27

PERMIT NUMBER APPLICANT

2017-000001 SHARO¥ ROWLAND

2017-000002 DAN RYAN BUILDERS
2017-000003 RAVINDER BHATHAL

2017-000004 LARRY ANDERSON

2017-000005 RMONT CRISWELL CHEVROLET OF THU

2017-000006 SIMPLY ASIA

2037-000007 TECHNOLOGY MD NETWCRK CO
2017-000008 JENNY'S FAMILY RESTAURANT
2017-000008 DR RICHARD LOVE
2017-000010 JOEN € & MARCIA C HAGEMAN
2017-000011 TOWN QF THURMCNT

2017-000012 KIM SANDBERG
2017-000013 XEVIN SHARRER

2017-000014 RICHARD BALSLEY
2017-000015 ZDWRRD % SHANNO BURKE
2017-000016 DAVID & LINDA VALENTINE

2017-000017 <CHRIS KOMYER

2017-000018 TOWN COF THURMONT

2017-00001% MELISSA XINNE

2017-000920 JACKIE CAMPBELL
2017-000921 SALON SOLEIL, LLC
2017-000022 SANDRR JEAN IONG

2017-000023 NVR INC
2017-000024 MATT MUNDARY

2017-000025 SALCN SQLEIL LLC
2017000026 SALON SOLEIL LLC

2017-000627 TAYLOR HUFFMAN
2017-000028 JC BURRIER
2017-C00029 SEAN GLENDEY

2017000030 BAKER TREE SERVICES INC

2017-000031 ADAEM 3TUP
2017-000032 CODY MILLER

2017-000033 THEZRESA HUGGINS
2017-000034 JEFFREY SHARRER
2017-000035 JOHN KCMOROWSKI
2017-000036 JEFFREY & MANDI BRRTON

017-000037 BRIZN BOYER
2017-000038 TAMARA MANAHAN

2017-03003%9 RICHARD BENJAMIN
2017-000040 SHARANDA BROWN IMAGES OF U HAIR STUDIO

2017-000041 FREDRICK GOFF

2017-000042 TEURMONT EYE CARE

2017-000043 KARL FARRAR

2017-000044 RAYMOND . HERTEL
2017-000045 CHARLES HERBERT

2017-000046 MARVIN KIDWELL
2017-000047 CEAD STEINQUR
2017-000048 TAYLOR HUFEMAK

2017-000049 STEVEN VALENTINE
2017-000050 MARK A CLABAUGH

TOWN OF THURMONT

THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
ZONING INSPECTCR'S REPORT
01/01/2017-12/31/2017

LOCATICN

2243 NORTH CHURCH STREET

13,15,17,18,21 LEEKLYER PLACE CREEKSIDE

1:0 WEST MAIN STREET
8 SUNSET STREET
111 FREDERICK RD
120 FREDERICK RCAD B & C
90-Z04 POPLAR AVENUE
224 NORTH CHURCH 8T. F & G
10 WATER ST
103 PARK LANE
8 FREDERICK RCRD
224 N CHURCH STREET
34 MOUNTAIN ROAD
104 ROCX CREEK WAY
35 PLERSANT ACRES DRIVE
4 TAMMY COURT
21 TACOMA STREET
11 WATER STREET
4 STONE CHAPEL WAY
7 N ALTAMONT AVENUE
B EAST MAIN STREET
15 STONEY FARK WAY
210 NORTH CARROLL STREET
142 & HRMMRKER STREET
1B E MABIN ST
1B E MAIN STREET
3 W MAIN STREET
107 ROCK CREEK WAY
8 VICTCR DRIVE
147 WATER STREET
3 STONEY MINE COURT
11 NORTH CHURCH STREET
7900 RCCKY RIDGE ROAD
25 GECLEY COURT
3 GEQLEY COURT
110 QLD OAK PLACE
& OLD BARN COURT
12 ¥ CENTER ST
11 LOMBARD STREET
224 M NORTH CHURCH STREET
21 WALNUT STREET
2 EAST MAIN STREET
10 CCLLIERY DRIVE
8 SYLVIA CIRCLE
31 PLEASANT ACRES DRIVE
6 TIPPIN DRIVE
120 CATOCTIN AVENUE
3 W MAIN ST
5 FURNACE COURT
14 W MAIN SEREET

;
1

TYPE AND USE

COMMERCIAL ACCESSCRIES
NEW RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
COMMERCIAL ACCESSCRIES
COMMERCIAL ACCESSCRIES
COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
NEW COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
ADDITIONS
RESIDEZNTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
NQ ZONING REQUIRED
COMMERCIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL RCCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
BDDITIONS
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
COMMERCIAL ACCESSCRIES
COMMERCIAL ACCESSCRIES
COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
NO ZONING REQUIRED
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
NO ZONIRG REQUIRED
RESZIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
ADDITIONS
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
ADDITIONS
COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL RCCESSORIES
COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
COMMERCIAL ACCESSCRIES
ADDITICNS
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
ADDITIONS
COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIRL ACCESSORIES

FlexGen 4(C) Page:

APPL DATE

01/04/2017
01/05/2017
01/05/2017
01/06/2017
01/10/20%7
01/1:/2017
01/30/2017
01/31/2017
01/31/2017
02/02/2017
02/06/2017
02/07/2017
02/08/2017
02/13/2017
02/14/2017
02/20/2017
02/21/2017
02/24/2017
02/24/2017
03/01/2017
43/06/2017
03/06/2017
03/07/2017
03/09/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/16/2017
03/17/2017
03/21/2017
03/22/2017
03/22/2017
09/01/2017
03/23/2017
03/21/2517
03/30/2017
03/30/2017
04/03/2017
04/04/2017
04/11/2017
0&/12/2017
D&/13/2017
04/13/2017
04/13/2017
04/27/2017
04/18/2017
04/18/2017
04/19/2017
04/19/2017
04/19/2017
04/19/2017

OCCUPANCY
TOWNHS
REPLACEMEN
GARAGE
STGN
OCCUPANCY
MINORUTIL
OCCUPANCY
FENCE
SIGN
CEMCLITION
SICN TEMP
RESIDENT
SHED
POOLIG
FENCE
OTHER
MINORUTIL
SHED
FENCE
QCCUPANCY
SHED
COMMERCIAL
GRRAGE
SIGN

SIGN TEXP
OCCUPANCY
OTHER
FENCE
OTHER
SHED
FENCE
FENCE
RESIDENT
FENCE
FENCE
RESTDENT
OCCUPANCY
SHED
OCCUPANCY
FENCE
SIGN
RESIDENT
DECK
SOLAR PANE
DECK
RESIDENT
SICN
FENCE
DECK



PZONE-ZI3 2025/03/27

PERMIT NUMBER APPLICANT

2017-000051
2017-000052
2017-000053
2017-000054
2017-000055
2017-000056
2017-000057
2017-000058
2017-000059
2017-000060
2017-000061
2017-000062
2017-000063
2017-000064
2017-000065
2017-0000¢6
2017-00Q067
2017-000068
2017-000069
2017-000070
2017-000071
2017-000072
2017-000073
2017-000C74
2017-000075
2017-000076
2017-000077
2017-000078
2017-000079
2017-000080
2017-000081
2017-000082
2017-000083
2017-00008¢
2017-000085
2017-000086
2017-000087
2017-000088
2017-00008%
2017-000090
2017-000091
2017-000092
2017-000093
2017-0000%4
2017-000095
2017-0000%6
2017-000087
2017-0000%8

017-000088
2017-000100
2017-000101

LORI BROWN
ALLEN ROWE
JOSEPH B WEHARGE
NANCY CAMP
PATTY WEHAGE
DWAYNE SNYDER
COMMISSIONERS OF THURMONT
GUARDIAN HOSE COMPANY
DIXIE C STERLING
RKEVIN WANTZ
TAMARD MANAHRN
LAURIE SPISRK
MICHAEL E DUBLE
CHARLES & PATSY RIPPEON
DENNIS KUEN
CATEERINE MADDOX
LESLIE DRVINO INC
JOSREUA & MELISS LOGAN
ROBIN SHARITZ
MICEAEL MILLER
JAMES & KIMBERL MARTIN
LI5& NICHOLS
SUE ANN SMITH
DONNA GIDCUMB
KEVIN & STEPHAN BUJSOLD
SANDRE & RICHAR FRRVER
MOLLY E. HOWSER
KELLY JACKSON ROBBIN & TIMOTHY PIZZA
LISA BAND
BETTY MRRTIN
ADICIA RUCEINSKY
ASHLEY & BENJAY LILLARD
JENNRIFER LACY
MADELEINE MARSHALL
WAYNE STACKHOUSE
NCRMAN A MONTOYA~RRGUETA
NORMAN A MONTOYZ~BRGUETE
TODD & ALEXANDR BENNETT
TODD & ALEXANDR BENFETT
STEFANY CORDELL
RANDY L NUSBAUM
EXXON MOBIL ENVIRONMENTAL
RONDA STEWART
JOSEPH H WEHAGE
DEAN TORGERSON
TOWN OF THURMONT
HEATHER DELAUTER
RICHARD LONG
RONALLC SENBCWER JR
LEE MAY
DAVID DARWELL

TCWN OF THURMONT

THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
ZONING INSPECTICR'S REPORT
01/01/2017-12/31/2017

LOCATICN

21 N CHURCH STREET
231 APPLES CEURCH RD
219 RPPLES CHEURCH ROAD
108 E HAMMAKER STREET
219 APPLES CHURCH RCRD
17 VISTE AVENUE
10 FREDERICK ROAD

21 N CEURCE STREET

14 JERMAE STREET

37 TOCATI STREET
12 WORTHE CENTER STREET

18 PLEASAENT ACRES DRIVE
1 CLARKE AVENUE

6 SYLVIA CIRCLE
3 MOUNTAIN CRE COURT
204 ROUZER LANE
1 RQUZER COURT
2 MOUNTAIN CRE COURT
211 SUNHIGH DRIVE
227 BPPLES CHURCE ROAD

34 PLEASENT ACRES DRIVE

19 #1 E MAIN STREET

12 JERMRE STREET

32 FREDERICK ROAD
602 B MAIN STREET
123 EMMITSBURG RCAD

10 VISTE RVENUZ
157 N CRARROLL STREET

23 LOMBARD STREET
122 W HRAMMAKER ST

4 LUTHER DRIVE

37 PLEASANT ACRES DRIVE

11 E MOSER ROAD
1 JERMAE STREET

21 N CEURCH STREET

5 MOUNTAIN QRE COURT
5 MOUNTAIN QRE COURT
19 LEEKYLER PLACE
19 LEEKEYLER PLACE
3 LEEKYLER PLACE
100 VICTOR DRIVE
142 FREDERICK RCAD
119 BENNETT PRIVE
219 BAPPLES CHURCE ROAD
58 PLEASANT ACRES DRIVE
10 FREDERICK RCAD
110 REDHAVEN CCURT
140 ¥ CARROLL STREET
701 E MAIN STREET
200 FREDERICK RD
123 IRONMASTER DRIVE

TYPE AND USE

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES

COMMERCIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSQORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

NO ZONING REQUIRED
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESBORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIRL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

ADDITIONS

ADDITIONS

FlexGen 4{C} Page:

APPL DATE

04/21/2017
04/25/2017
04/25/2017
04/26/2017
05/02/2017
05/05/2017
05/08/2017
05/08/2017
05/09/2017
05/08/2017
05/11/2017
05/16/2017
05/17/2017
05/18/2017
05/15/2017
05/24/2017
05/25/2417
05/31/2017
06/01/2017
06/05/2017
06/06/2017
06/06/2017
06/06/2017
06/06/2017
06/07/2017
06/07/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/14/2017
06/15/2017
06/05/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/20/2017
06/21/2017
06/27/2017
06/27/2017
07/06/2017
07/06/2017
01/071/2017
07/07/2017
07/07/2017
07/11/2017
07/12/2017
07/17/2017
07/17/2017
07/18/2017
07/20/2017
07/20/2017
07/26/2017
07/27/2017

2

SIGN TEMP
SHED
POOLIG
SHED

SHED

SHED

FENCE
SIGN
SOLAR PANE
DECK

SIGN

ENCE

DECK

SHED

DECK
POOLAG
DECK
SOLAR PANE
POOLAG
OTHER
SOLAR PANE
EOME OCCUP
FENCE
FENCE
SHED

FENCE

SHED
PCOOLAG
PCOLAG
LEANTO
FENCE
FENCE
FENCE
FENCE

SIGN TEMP
POCLAG
FENCE
FENCE

DECK

DECK

DECK
DEMOLITION
FENCE

DECK

PORCH
EQUIPSHED
DEM

SIGN TEMP
SHED
COMMERCIAL
RESIDENT



PIONE-2I3 2025/03/27

PERMIT NUMBER APPLICANT

2017-000102
2017-000103
2017-000104
2017-000103
2017-0001086
2017-0G0107
2017-000108
2017-000108
2017-000110
2017-00011%
2017-000112
2017-000113
2017-000114
2017-000115
2017-000116
2017-000117
2017-000118
Z017-000119
Z017-000120
2017-000121
2017-000122
2017-000123
2017-000124
2017-000125
2017-000126
2017-000127
2017-000128
2017-000129
2017-000130
2017-000131
2017-000132
2017-000133
2017-000134
2017-000135
2017-00013¢6
2017-000137
2017000138
2017-000139
2017-000140
2017-000141
2017-000142
2017-000143
2017-000144
2017-000145
2017-000146
2017-000147
2017-000148
2017-00014%
2017-000130
2017-000151
2017-000152

DAN RYAN BUILDERS

DOUGLAS TQFPER

DENISE LASTER

JIY LAROCHELLE

BROCK BRANNEN

EEYVAN YQUSEFIE

KYLEE FEENEY

DONALD MCGRADY

DEIRDRE ALPAUGH

DEIRDRE ALPAUGH

BRIAN LOYDON

PEDRC M. GAZBADINHC

MICHAEL & HOLLY LATE

KRISTINE ANDREW

DAN RYAN BUILDE DaN RYZN BUGILDERS
NORDIC CORPCRATION

JEFF SHARRER

MATT ROWLEY

MATT ROWLEY

DIANA STULL

STEPEEN & KABNDY HAUK

BENJEMIN T. & C MARCUS

GECQRGE RIPPEON

GLEN "ERIC" BAKER

GLEDYS WEAVER

LILLIAN STEWART

MELISSA BITTNER

LILLIAN STEWART

RAJENDRA HARISHCHANDRA AMIN

RMONT CRISWELL CHEVROLET OF THU

ROBERY SLAUGHTER
MAUREEN FLYNN LLC
TOWN OF THURMONT

SENDRA & RICHAR FARVER

JEFFREY DARLING

ROBERT OGLE

PAMELA HAMRICK

PEMELA HAMRICK

DENNIS HATFIELD

RICK TOMS

RONALD SANBOWER

EDWARD L WEIGMAN, SR
RED CANARY TATTOO
GUARDIAN HOSE COMPANY

CRARIG CARTER

DONNA G BELT

LORI BROWN

ENDREA NERL

ANTHONY & LINDRZ LAFIANZA

ROBERT FOGLE

KEN PADGETT

THURMO

TOWN OF THURMONT
NT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPORT
01/01/2017-12/31/2017

LOCATTION

23,25,27,29,31 LEEKYLER

13 N CARROLL STREET

9 LEEKYLER PLACE

15 IROSMASTER DRIVE

1 LOCUST DRIVE

147 WATER 87

15 SUNNY COURT

15 IRONMASTER DRIVE

120 N CRRROLL STREET

120 W CARROLL STREET
1 GOODWILL CIRCLE

135 E HEMMAKER STREET

21 EAST MOSER ROAD

133 E BAMMAKER STREET

PLACE CREEKSIDE

10,12,14,16 LEEXYLER PLACE CREEKSIDE

1 THURMONT BLVD
153A N CRRROLL STREST
2 W MAIN STREET
4 W MRAIN STREET
123 W MAIN STREET
26 PLEASANT ACRES DRIVE
12 TERBEN CQURT
4 SYLVIA CIRCLE
147 WATER STREET
3 WINDWARD LANE
& OLD BRARN COURT
1 JERMAE STREET
14 FLANAGEN ROAD
426 N CHURCH ST
107 FREDERICK RCAD
5 STCNEY MINE CQURT
8444 FOUNTAIN ROCK RD
15 EYLER ROAD
123 EMMITSBURG ROAD
13 1/2 WATER STREET
312 E MAIN STREET
202B E MAIN 87T
202B E MAIN $T.
26 GECLEY COURT
N CARROLL ST
01 £ MAIN STREET
3 QLD BARN COURT
1 NORTH CARROLL STREET
21 N CHURCH STREET
7 WINDWARD LBNE
4 QRE MILL PLACE
21 N CHURCH STREET
C/0 ANDREA NEAL
103 IROMMASTER DRIVE
13740 LONG RORD
1 THURMONT BLVD

~) =

TYPE AND USE

NEW RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

ADDITIONS
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

NEW RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

NEW RESIDENTIAL

NC ZOWING REQUIRED

NO ZONING REQUIRED

NO ZONING REQUIRED

NC ZONING REQUIRED
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIRL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

ADDITIONS
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

ADDITIONS

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

COMMERCIAL ACCESSCRIES

COMMERCIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES

ADDITIONS

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSQRIES

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIZS
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES

NO ZONING REQUIRED

ADDITIONS
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIZS

FlexGen 41{C) Page:

APPL DATE

07/31/2017
0773172017
07/31/2017
08/01/2017
08/03/2017
08/03/2017
08/04/2017
08/04/2017
08/08/2017
08/08/2017
08/10/2017
08/14/2017
08/14/2017
08/15/2017
08/22/2017
08/22/2017
08/22/2017
08/24/2017
08/25/2017
08/28/2017
09/05/2017
09/05/2017
08/08/2017
08/08/2017
09/14/2017
09/14/2027
09/20/2017
09/20/2017
09/20/2017
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
09/25/2017
09/27/2017
09/28/2017
09/28/2817
09/28/2017
10/02/2017
10/03/2017
1070472017
10/10/2017
1071172017
10/13/2017
10/18/2017
10/23/2017
10/30/2017
11/01/2017
11/03/2007
11/03/2017
11/07/2017

3

TOWNHS
SHED
FENCE
RESIDENT
FENCE
SIGN
SHED
POOLAG
SHED
SEED
FENCE
FENCE
SINGLE
FENCE
TOWNHY
OTHER
OTHER
QTHER
OTHER
FENCE
FENCE
FENCE
DECK
FENCE
RESIDENT
FENCE
DECK
FENCE
COMMERCIAL
SIGN
FENCE
SIGN
FENCE
PCOLIG
SIGN
RESIDENT
SIGN
OCCUPANCY
DECK
OCCUPANCY
FENCE
FENCE
SIGN
SIGN TEMP
SHED
SHED
OTHER
RESIDENT
HOTTUB
FENCE
3IGN




PLCNE-ZI3 2025/03/27

PERMIT NUMBER APPLICANT

2017-000153
2017-000154
2017-000135
2017-00015¢6
2017-000157
2027-000158
2017-000159
2017-000160Q
2017-0001861
2017-000162
2017-000163
2017-0001¢64
2017-000165
2017-0001¢66
2017-000187

LECNEL PIERRE

KEVIN P CARTER
T-MOBILE~ 493600

TIMOTHY & BREND PRICE
CATOCTIN LIGHTING SERVICE
CRTOCTIN LIGETING SERVICE

MICHREL A ACHSTETTER

BSCOHI KASSABIRN

ESCOET KASSABIRN

DENISE LASTER

HARRY A WARD JR

DEREK WILLARD

DRAVID LAKIN

ROY E. STAMBAUGH
SHRK, LLC

* End of Report: TOWN OF THURMONT *

TOWN OF THURMONT
THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMZISSION
ZONING INSPECTCOR'S REPCRT
01/01/2017-12/31/2017

LOCATION

312 NCRTH CHURCH STREET
16 HAMMAKER ST

140 WORTH CARROLL STREET
503 TIPPIN COURT

133 EAST MAIN STREET
133 EAST MAIN STREET
211 CRESTVIEW DRIVE

12 E MAIN ST

12 E MAIN ST

4 ORE MILL PLACE

21 N ALTAMONT AVENUE

6 HAMMAKER ST

211 BENNETT COURT

118 LRUREL AVENUE

426 ¥ CHURCH STREET

TYPE AND USE

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
KO ZONING REQUIRED
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
COMMERCIAL ACCESSCRIES
COMMERCIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
NQ ZONING REQUIRED
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
ADDITICNS

FlexGen 4(C) Page:

APPL DATE

11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/14/2017
11/14/2017
11/15/2017
11/15/2017
11/20/2017
11/30/2017
11/30/2017
1270172017
12/05/2017
12/06/2017
12/19/2017
12/19/2017
12/20/2017

4

FENCE

SHED

OTHER

DECK
OCCUPRNCY
SIGN

BARN
OCCUPANCY
SIGN TEMP
FENCE
CARPORT
CARPORT
OTHER
SOLAR PANE
COMMERCIAL



